# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/10/2003

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InOvate Communications Group		10/24/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kodiak Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	2010 Crow Canyon Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 270	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76276283	KODIAK NETWORKS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)882-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-882-3200

Email: tmparalegal3@owe.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory N. Owen, Esq.
Address Line 1: 455 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1910

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KODIA 00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory N. Owen

TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0668

900034679

540.00

<u>--</u>СН \$4

Signature:	/Gregory N. Owen/
Date:	10/25/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=KODIAK#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0669

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATION NUNC PRO TÜNC

#### KODIAK NETWORKS

WHEREAS, inOvate Communications Group, Inc., a California corporation (Assignor), owns and has a bona fide intent to use the mark KODIAK NETWORKS in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned Serial No. 76-276283, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or Section 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060; and

WHEREAS, Kodiak Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation (Assignee), the successor of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee nunc pro tunc as of March \_\_\_, 2003, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark KODIAK NETWORKS and the pending U.S. application therefor, together with the good will of the business in which the mark is used, or with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

inOvate Communications Group, Inc.

Dated: 24 OCT

RECORDED: 10/25/2005

REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0670